
1 Mr Alizada Kamran Ziyad Head of Sector
The State Statistical Committee of 

the Republic of Azerbaijan
Azerbaijan

akamran@azstat.org; 

79.kamran@gmail.com 

2 Dr Gasimzada Rashad
Head of International 

Cooperation Division

The Ministry of the Emergency 

Situations of Azerbaijan 
Azerbaijan rashad.gasimzade@fhn.gov.az

3 Mr Miah Kadir Mohammad Abdul Director
Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics 

(BBS)
Bangladesh makm_fyff@yahoo.com

4  Ms Shakila Yasmin Asisstant Director

Bangladesh Climate Change Trust, 

Ministry of Environment, Forest 

and Climate Change

Bangladesh  shakilayasmin144@gmail.com

5 Mr Jamtsho Cheda 
OFFTG. Chief Statistical 

Officer/SR. Research Officer
National Statistics Bureau Bhutan cjamtsho@nsb.gov.bt

6 H.E Sivann Botum Secretary of State Ministry of Women's Affairs Cambodia sivann_botum@yahoo.com

7 Ms. Khorn Dinravy
Advisor to Ministry Women’s 

Affairs 

Gender and Climate Change 

Committee, Ministry of Women's 

Affairs

Cambodia kdinravy09@gmail.com

8 HE. Ms. Khov Sang  Deputy Secretary General 
National Committee for Disaster 

Management
Cambodia sang_khov@hotmail.com

9 Mr. Sok Kosal Deputy Director General National Institute of Statistics Cambodia sokkosal99@hotmail.com

10 Mr Naimila Poasa Assistant Statistician (GIS) Fiji Bureau of Statistics Fiji
poasan@statsfiji.gov.fj; 

naimilapoasa@gmail.com

11 Ms Ruci Daveta
Acting Senior Administrative 

Officer, Development

Ministry of Rural and Maritime 

Development
Fiji rverebasaga@govnet.gov.fj

12 Ms Nabaku Bakewa Raijieli
Principal Administrative Officer‐

Development

Ministry of Rural & Maritime 

Development
Fiji

raijieli.bakewa@govnet.gov.fj; 

rbakewa@gmail.com

13 Mr Weber Jean‐Louis Emile Independent consultant France jlweber45@gmail.com

14 Mr Surbakti Indra Murty
Head of Manpower Statistics 

Division 
BPs‐Statistics Indonesia Indonesia

indrams@bps.go.id; 

indramsurbakti@gmail.com  

15 Ms Sahebi Araghi Sahar
Group  Leader  for  Energy and 

Environment Statistics
Statistical Center of Iran (SCI) Iran saharsahebi@gmail.com; int@sci.org.ir 

16 Ms Yryskan Kalymbetova

Main Specialist of Sustainable 

Development and Environment 

Statistics Department

National Statistical Committee of 

the Kyrgyz Republic
Kyrgyz Republic

y.kalymbetova@stat.kg; 

icd@stat.kg

17 Mr. Vilaysook Sisoulath  Deputy Director General Department of Social Statistic Laos  vilaysooks@gmail.com

18 Ms. Siti Fatimah Binti            Muhazir Assistant Director Department of Statistics, Malaysia Malaysia fatimah.muhazir@stats.gov.my

19 Ms Burenduuren Uyangaa Statistician National Statistics Office  Mongolia uyangaa@nso.mn

Email address

Regional meeting on Gender Statistics in Climate Change and Disaster Risk Reduction  

22 April 2019, United Nations Conference Center, Bangkok 

Meeting Room H

No. Name‐Lastname Position Organization Country



20 Ms Ariunaa Chadraabal
Head of Foreign Cooperation 

Division

National Emergency Management 

Agency of Mongolia
Mongolia ariunaach@nema.gov.mn

21 Ms Cing Lun Huai  Director Central Statistical Organization Myanmar
csodgoffice@gmail.com; 

angelluncso@gmail.com

22 Mr Menor Kenneth Civil Defense Officer Iii
Office Of Civil Defense ‐ 

Department Of National Defense
Philippines menorkenneth10@yahoo.com

23 Mr Santos Ryan Michael Delizo
Computer Maintenance 

Technologist I 

Office Of Civil Defense ‐ 

Department Of National Defense
Philippines ryanmichael.santos@ocd.gov.ph

24 Ms Manding Deniece Krizia Civil Defense Officer II 
Office Of Civil Defense ‐ 

Department Of National Defense
Philippines dkpballesteros @gmail.com 

25 Mr Makhkamov Alisher Sultanovich Senior Expert
Ministry of innovative 

development

Republic of 

Uzbekistan
amakhkmov63@gmail.com

26 Ms Khudoykulova Hurriyat

Leading Expert of Department of 

Social and Sustainable 

Development Statistics

The State Committee of the 

Republic of Uzbekistan on 

Statistics

Republic of 

Uzbekistan
hxb‐2004@mail.ru

27
Mr Abdurakhimov Iskandar          

Abdukayumovich 
Head of department

Ministry of Innovative 

Development Republic of 

Uzbekistan

Republic of 

Uzbekistan
i.abdurakhimov@gmail.com

28 Dr Sithamparapillai Amalanthan  Additional Secretary 
Ministry of Public Management 

and Disaster Management
Sri Lanka samal25spm@yahoo.com

29 Mr Ah Yen Junior Principal GIS and Cartography Samoa Bureau of Statistics Samoa Junior.ahyen@sbs.gov.ws

30 Ms My Dung Ho Second secretary Embassy of Sweden, Bangkok Thailand  my.dung.ho@gov.se

31 Ms Anna‐Karin Norling First Secretary Embassy of Sweden, Bangkok Thailand  annakarin.norling@gov.se

32 Ms Jessica Gardner Consultant
UN Women, Gender Statistic on 

CC and DRR
Thailand  jessica@stats2info.com 

33 Ms Sneha Kaul Consultant UN Women, Gender Statistic Thailand  sneha.kaul@unwomen.org

34 Ms Jakobsen Hilde Senior Gender Advisor
Asian Disaster Preparedness 

Centre
Thailand  hildejakobsen@gmail.com

35 Mr. Israel Jegillos Senior Programme Coordinator
Asian Disaster Preparedness 

Center
Thailand  israel.j@adpc.net

36 Ms Thafvelin Isabella Humanitarian Analyst  UNFPA Thailand  thafvelin@unfpa.org

37 Ms Safaripaskiaby Fatemeh Hadis Intern
ADPC (Asian Disaster 

Preparedness Center)
Thailand  Fatemeh.safari.p@gmail.com

38 Mr Tseng Pei‐Chieh  Humanitarian project analyst UNFPA APRO Thailand  tseng@unfpa.org

39 Ms Tuleubayeva Anar 
Chief Expert of the Division of 

Information Technologies

Committee on Statistics of the 

Ministry of National Economy of 

the Republic of Kazakhstan

The Republic of 

Kazakhstan
tuleubayeva@bk.ru

40 Mr Hakan Yazıcıoğlu Expert  Turkish Statistical Institute Turkey hakan.yazicioglu@tuik.gov.tr

41 Ms Ayong Zoe Touteniaki
Snr. Planning and Research 

Officer

National Disaster Management 

Office
Vanuatu

zayong@vanuatu.gov.vu; 

touteniaky@gmail.com



42 Mr Leo Charlington Statistician Vanuatu National Statistics Office Vanuatu cleo@vanuatu.gov.vu

43 Ms Nguyen Thanh Tu Statistician General Statistic Office Vietnam tunt@gso.gov.vn

44 Ms Nguyen Hoang Anh 

Deputy Director of Information, 

Education, Communication 

Department

Vietnam Women’s Union Vietnam hoanganhvwu@gmail.com

45 Mr. Timothy Wilcox  Program Manager UNISDR Thailand  wilcoxt@un.org

46 Mr Daniel Clarke Statistician United Nations, ESCAP Thailand  clarke@un.org

47 Ms Inkar Kadyrzhanova Programme Specalist
Gender and Climate Change, UN 

Women ROAP
Thailand  inkar.kadyrzhanova@unwomen.org

48 Ms Sara Duerto Valero Programme Specalist
Gender and Statistics, UN Women 

ROAP
Thailand  sara.duerto.valero@unwomen.org

49 Ms Dilruba Haider Program Specialist DRR Climate UN Women Bangladesh Bangladesh dilruba.haider@unwomen.org

50 Ms. Sereyroth Lim National Programme Officer‐CC UN Women Cambodia Cambodia sereyroth.lim@unwomen.org

51 Ms. Than Thi Thuy Anh Programme Analyst UN Women Vietnam Vietnam thuyanh.tran@unwomen.org 


